		P.S.C. Ky. 1	No. 4	
		Section B		
Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	Original	Sheet No.	20	
Shelbyville, Kentucky	Cancelling P.S	S.C. Ky. No.	3	
	1st Revised	Sheet No.	17	
CLASSIFICATIO	ON OF SERVICE			
SCHEDULE RL - RURAL LIGHTING SERVICE	E		RATE PER UNIT	
AVAILABILITY Available to all consumers of the Cooplished rules and regulations of the Cooperation of the Cooperative of the Cooperative owned by the parties; location, however, shall not be existing 120 volt Cooperative owned second necessary electrical connections and will further shall be controlled by a photocell to energize the Cooperative, at a rate of \$3.00 each and every fixture contracted for by the consumer. CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 1. The consumer shall furnish the shall permit any tree(s) trimming or unit installation.	to the property of the pole, at a location of the unit from dust of the unit from dust of the location for t	consumer, ty-five (25) suitable to t from an e all same which k to dawn. on the con- e Co- phtingommission 1 8 1970 conductors	CANCELED JAN30 1974	
DATE OF ISSUE August 1, 1970 DATE EFFECTIVE April 20, 1961				
ISSUED BY Jhomes Barker TITLE Manager Name of Officer				

All Territory Served

	For All Territory Served		
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 4		
	Section B		
Shelby Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation	Original Sheet No. 21		
Shelbyville, Kentucky	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 3		
	Original Sheet No. 18		

SCH	EDULE RL - RURAL ELIGHTING SERVICE	RATE PER UNIT
2.	The unit, together with the poles and conductors, may be removed at any time by the Cooperative upon failure of the consumer to pay the charges set forth herein in accordance with the Cooperative's established rules for billing and collecting electric accounts.	
3.	The consumer shall execute the Cooperative's standard "Rural Light Lease Agreement" before service will be furnished under this rate schedule. The minimum period for this Agreement shall be one (1) year, for which the consumer agrees to pay as set forth herein.	
4.	The unit installed remains the property of the Cooperative and will be removed at the request of the consumer upon the anniversary date of the "Rural Light Lease Agreement" in any year.	JAN,30 10%.
5.		

DATE OF ISSUE	August 1, 1970	DATE EFFECTIVE	February 1, 1958
ISSUED BY	Thomas Barker () Name of Officer	TITLE Manager	
			Kantualar in Coma Niverban
N/A	dated	ublic Service Commission of I	Nentucky in Case Number